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CLASS X.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

Item.
188; i-84

MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WOEES—continued.
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VOTE No. I04<—continued.
JUDiciAL—continued.

Gaols—continued.
Alterations to Police-gaols
Increase of accommodationin larger gaols
Gaoler's Quarters, Lawrence

Police Stations,Sfc.—Police Stations andLock-ups

1,000
2,000

400

31 4,000

Total—Vote No. 104 36,900
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VOTE No. 105.
Postal and Tele&eaph—

Onehunga
Kihikihi
Rotorua
Wellington
Fittings, "Wellington
Picton
Paeroa
Te Aroha
Manaia
Greyinouth
Oamaru
Greytown
Buildings not specified

350
550
550

16,000
1,500

750
600
600
500

1,200
6,500

700
1,250

Total—Vote No. ] 05 31,050

VOTE No. 106.
Customs—

Picton
Oamaru

1
2

750
1,300

Total—Vote No. 106 2,050

VOTE No. 107.
Survey—

New Offices and Safes ... ..■
Lithographic Printing Office and Machinery

1
2

1,300
3,000

Total—Vote No. 107 4,300

1

2

VOTE No. 108.
Lunatic Asylums—

Purchase of Land for Nelson Asylum (additional
to £300 in Vote No. 14, Consolidated Fund) ...

Purchase of Lunatic Asylum Site, Porirua Road,
Wellington

Purchase of Land for Asylum, Christchurch
Lunatic Asylums throughout the Colony

200

3
4

2,750
7,500

60,000
Total—Vote No. 108 70,450

VOTE No. 109.
Hospitals—

In aid of Construction and Repairs .,. 4,000

Total—Vote No. 109 4,000
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