## Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

## CLASS X.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

		1883-84.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 104—continued.		
	JUDICIAL—continued.  Gaols—continued.		
28	Alterations to Police-gaols	1,000	
$\frac{29}{30}$	Increase of accommodation in larger gaols Gaoler's Quarters, Lawrence	2,000	
.	Police Stations, &c.—	400	
31	Police Stations and Lock-ups	4,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 104		36,900
. ]	VOTE No. 105. POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—		
1	Onehunga	350	
2	Kihikihi	550	4
3 4	Rotorua	550	
5	Wellington Fittings, Wellington	$\begin{array}{c c} 16,000 \\ 1,500 \end{array}$	
6	Picton	750	
7	Paeroa	600	
8 9	Te Aroha Manaja	600	
0	Gnormouth	$\begin{array}{c c} 500 \\ 1,200 \end{array}$	
1	Oamaru	6,500	
2	Greytown	700	
L3	Buildings not specified	1,250	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 105		31,050
	VOTE No. 106.		
1	Customs— Picton	750	
$\hat{2}$	Oamaru	1,300	
	TOTALVOTE No. 106	·	9 050
	101AL— VOIE 1VO. 100		2,050
	VOTE No. 107. SURVEY-		
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	New Offices and Safes Lithographic Printing Office and Machinery	1,300	
2	•	3,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 107		4,300
	VOTE No. 108.		
1	LUNATIC ASYLUMS— Purchase of Land for Nelson Asylum (additional	į	
•	to £300 in Vote No. 14, Consolidated Fund)	200	
2	Purchase of Lunatic Asylum Site, Porirua Road,		
8	Wellington Purchase of Land for Asylum, Christchurch	2,750	
4	Lunatic Asylums throughout the Colony	7,500 60,000	,
	Tomer Vom No 100		70 45
			70,45
	VOTE No. 109.		į.
i		ž.	
1	HOSPITALS— In aid of Construction and Repairs	4,000	